12-26-2001



| 101924174 | |
|---|--|
| 101924174 IRADENIA | LEX |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Corollary, Inc 12/6/01 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Intel Corporation 2200 Mission Collage Blvd. Santa Clara, California 95052 |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation (California) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation (Delaware) Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: _Yes _X_ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No |
| Reg Reg Reg | demark registration No.(s): i. No. 2,111,294 i. No. 2,201,037 i. No. 2,202,577 i. No. 2,108,820 |
| Additional numbers attached | 1? YesX_ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Dana S. Brown HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP 301 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 | 4 |
| | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge deposit account in the event the check is inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient 8. Deposit account number: 08-3038 |
| HELLED AAAAAAA ABBABB AAAAAA | Order No. 11359.0525.TMUS00/DSB |
| UELLER 00000001 083038 2111294 DO NOTUSET | HIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is truoriginal document. Dana S. Brown | |
| Name of Person Signing Signat | ture December 5, 2001 Date |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0484

12/21/2001

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") entered into as of September 25, 2001 is by and between Corollary, Inc., a California Corporation with offices at 2802 Kelvin Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 ("Corollary" or "Assignor") and Intel Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with offices at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95052 ("Intel" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Corollary is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks COROLLARLY, COROLLARY & Design, and PROFUSION (jointly the "Corollary Trademarks"), and certain trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration therefor in the United States and in other countries, and all of the good will appertaining to the Corollary Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Intel is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Corollary Trademarks, the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration therefor in the United States and in other countries, and all of the good will appertaining to the Corollary Trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Corollary and Intel agree as follows:

- 1. Corollary hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Intel the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Corollary Trademarks and the goodwill of that portion of Corollary's business connected with and appurtenant to the Corollary Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Intel, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Corollary hereby assigns to Intel all of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set forth in Schedule A attached hereto. Corollary agrees to cooperate to effectuate the intent of this Assignment, including executing such other documents and materials necessary to assign these trademark applications for Registration and trademark Registrations.
- 3. Corollary further assigns to Intel all rights to sue for injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of any of the Corollary Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Intel's own name. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment.

COROLLARY CORPORATION (Assignor)

Name: George White

Title: President

(Assignee)

Date: 25000m 2001

L. P. PARAMAN Commission # 1271847 Natary Public - California ian Diego Cauniy

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0485

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | |
|--|---|
| County of San Diego | |
| on 24 So of ember 2001 before me | - 1. P. Paramen Motor Public |
| personally appeared <u>Leurge Phi</u> | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") White Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| □ personally known to me – OR – ※ proved to m | e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s |
| Commission # 1271847 Notary Public - California | whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted executed the instrument. |
| San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2004 | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | J. C. Parang n Signature of Notary Public |
| O | PTIONAL — |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may | r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| - | Assignment Agreement |
| The of Type of Document. 7140 (11141) | Assignment Agreement Number of Pages: 2 |
| · | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| Signer's Name: | Signer's Name: |
| □ Individual | ☐ Individual |
| Corporate Officer Title(s): President, Cirallary Restor | ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): |
| □ Farther — □ Limited □ General ⊃ | ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General |
| □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee | ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee |
| Guardian or Conservator Other: Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER Top of thumb her | Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator |
| | |
| | Signer Is Representing: |
| Signer Is Representing: | |
| Signer Is Representing: | |



301 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE MENLO PARK, CA 94025-3434 PHONE 650.463.8100 Fax 650.463.8400 A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Writer's Direct Dial (650) 463-8284 brownd@howrey.com

FILE: INLT:525

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United

and is addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignment,

nda G. Zamora

States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above

NUMBER: EL615210015US

Washington, D.C.

DATE OF DEPOSIT: December 6, 2001

December 6, 2001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL615210015US

Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Request for Recordal of Assignment from Corollary, Inc. to Intel Corporation RE:

Mark:

COROLLARY, Registration No. 2,201,037

Mark: Mark:

PROFUSION, Registration No.2,111,294 COROLLARY AND DESIGN, Registration No. 2,202,577

Mark:

COROLLARY, Registration No. 2,108,820

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordal in the above-referenced trademark matter are the following:

- A signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Recordal of Assignment with attached Assignment; 1.
- Deposit Account Authorization thereon Recordation Form Cover Sheet for payment of fees; and 2.
- A stamped, self-addressed postcard to acknowledge receipt. 3.

A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed for billing purposes.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Enclosures

P: 101497(26BD011.DOC)

Erin Townley, Trademark Specialist cc:

Olga Rapoport

RECORDED: 12/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0487